11
9 Sample Transfer
 	 & Manipulation
Section Nine
	 9.1	 General Information	 2
	 9.2	 Sample Transfer System & Load Lock Chamber	 4
	 9.3	 Add-A-Doors	 5
	 9.4	 Manipulators, Stages & Translators	 6

B
Open diameter
A
A
C
B
Open diameter
View diameter
Add-A-Doors
Model
Number
Flange
Type
A
B
AD-275 2.75 CF 1.380 0.500
AD-450 4.50 CF 2.435 0.687
AD-600 6.00 CF 3.917 0.781
AD-800 8.00 CF 5.875 0.875
AD-1000 10.00 CF 7.875 0.968
Add-A-Doors with Viewport – 7056 Glass
Model
Number
Flange
Type
A
B
C
ADV-450 4.50 CF 2.435 0.69 1.49
ADV-600 6.00 CF 3.917 1.00 2.65
ADV-800 8.00 CF 5.875 1.20 3.88
ADV-1000 10.00 CF 7.875 1.30 5.60
Add-A-Doors with Viewport – Fused Silica
Model
Number
Flange
Type
a
B
c
ADVQ-450 4.50 CF 2.435 0.74 1.40
ADVQ-600 6.00 CF 3.917 1.02 2.69
ADVQ-800 8.00 CF 5.875 1.21 3.88
ADVQ-1000 10.00 CF 7.875 1.28 5.38
An Add-A-Door can provide easy access to
a vacuum system when elastomer seals are
acceptable.  The hinged, Viton sealed door is
quickly bolted to an existing CF (Conflat style)

XY Stages with Bellows
XY stages are used to provide precise two-axis sample transfer positioning.
Model
Number
FLANGE
Type
BELLOWS
ID
XY
TRAVEL
A
B
C
D
E
PMXY-275-139-1 23/4  CF 1.39 + 1/2 7.386 5.000 5.000 4.100 7.386
PMXY-450-200-1 41/2  CF 2.00 + 1/2 9.250 7.750 7.750 5.400 9.250
PMXY-450-250-1 41/2  CF 2.50 + 1/2 9.250 7.750 7.750 5.400 9.250
PMXY-450-250-2 41/2  CF 2.50 + 1 9.250 7.750 7.750 5.400 9.250
PMXY-600-300-1 6  CF 3.00 + 1/2 11.960 9.875 9.312 6.530 11.087
PMXY-600-300-2 6  CF 3.00 + 1 11.960 9.875 9.312 6.530 11.087
PMXY-600-400-1 6  CF 4.00 + 1/2 11.960 9.875 9.312 6.530 11.087
PMXY-600-400-2 6  CF 4.00 + 1 11.960 9.875 9.312 6.530 11.087
Manipulators, Stages & Translators
A
B
C

differentially pumped rotary seals.  They may also be used with feedthrough utility hats and rotary motion feedthroughs.
Model
Number Diagram. Traveling
Flange
BELLOWS
ID
Z
Stroke
Base
Flange
A
B
C
Min.-Max.
D & E
MZ-275-104-2 A 23/4 1.04 2 23/4 3.060 6.94 1.750 Call
MZ-275-104-4 A 23/4 1.04 4 23/4 3.060 6.94 1.750 Call
MZ-275-104-6 A 23/4 1.04 6 23/4 3.060 6.94 1.750 Call
MZ-275-153-2 A 23/4 1.53 2 23/4 3.060 6.94 1.750 Call
MZ-275-153-4 A 23/4 1.53 4 23/4 3.060 6.94 1.750 Call
MZ-275-153-6 A 23/4 1.53 6 23/4 3.060 6.94 1.750 Call
MZ-450-188-2 A 23/4 1.88 2 41/2 3.250 6.94 1.750 Call
MZ-450-188-4 A 23/4 1.88 4 41/2 3.250 6.94 1.750 Call
MZ-450-188-6 A 23/4 1.88 6 41/2 3.250 6.94 1.750 Call
MZ-450-250-2 A 41/2 2.50 2 41/2 3.250 6.94 1.750 Call
MZ-450-250-4 A 41/2 2.50 4 41/2 3.250 6.94 1.750 Call
MZ-450-250-6 A 41/2 2.50 6 41/2 3.250 6.94 1.750 Call
MZ-600-300-2 B 6 3.00 2 6 12.125 - 6.426 Call
MZ-600-300-4 B 6 3.00 4 6 12.125 - 6.426 Call
MZ-600-300-6 B 6 3.00 6 6 12.125 - 6.426 Call
MZ-600-400-2 B 6 4.00 2 6 12.125 - 6.426 Call
MZ-600-400-4 B 6 4.00 4 6 12.125 - 6.426 Call
MZ-600-400-6 B 6 4.00 6 6 12.125 - 6.426 Call
Manipulators, Stages & Translators
Section 9.4
SPECIFICATIONS
Construction

9
12
Sample Transfer & Manipulation
Ultra-High Vacuum Components Since 1962 • 800-824-4166 • www.n-c.com
Linear/Rotary Motion Feedthroughs
Coaxial Magnetic Linear/Rotary Feedthrough
Magnetically-coupled linear/rotary feedthroughs offer unparalleled smooth rotary motion for medium to long stroke sample introduc-
tion and transfer of light loads. The coaxial design features a 3/4 inch linear support tube with rotary bearing in the tip to guide the 1/4
inch rotary probe.  In addition to rotary motion, the design includes a linear driver, for additional axial force and tactile feedback.
SOFT-TOUCH MAGNET
ASSEMBLY OPTION (-ST)
Soft touch magnet assembly utilizes dynamically loaded full-bearing support to increase tactile feedback.
Model
Number
Description
MLRC-275-36 36 inch stroke
MLRC-275-42 42 inch stroke
MLRC-275-48 48 inch stroke
-ST Soft-touch magnet assembly option (Add -ST to model number)
Magnetic Linear/Rotary Feedthrough
Magnetically coupled feedthroughs offer exceptional linear/rotary motion for short to medium stroke sample introduction and
transfer of light loads. The standard magnetic driver package provides more than 150 ounce-inches of torque and four pounds
of linear force. The inside traveler has no magnets, but it is made of magnetically permeable material.
LIGHT-TOUCH MAGNET
ASSEMBLY OPTION (-LT)
• 	 Utilizes dynamically loaded full-bearing support to increase tactile feedback
• 	 Heavy-duty linear magnet driver  increases linear force to 15 pounds
Model
Number
Description
MLR-275-050-24 24 inch stroke
MLR-275-050-36 36 inch stroke
-LT Light-touch magnet assembly option (Add -LT to the model
number)
Section 9.6
MLR Linear Rotary Feedthroughs are manufactured